

**2009 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-AB559)**

Received: 03/31/2010

Received By: chanaman

Wanted: As time permits

Companion to LRB:

For: Penny Bernard Schaber (608) 266-3070

By/Representing: Stephanie

May Contact:

Drafter: chanaman

Subject: Courts - garn/injunct

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.BernardSchaber@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Change time to 14 days

---

**Instructions:**

See attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	chanaman 03/31/2010	nnatzke 03/31/2010	mduchek 03/31/2010	_____	cduerst 03/31/2010	cduerst 03/31/2010	

FE Sent For:

<END>

**2009 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-AB559)**

Received: 03/31/2010

Received By: **chanaman**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Companion to LRB:

For: **Penny Bernard Schaber (608) 266-3070**

By/Representing: **Stephanie**

May Contact:

Drafter: **chanaman**

Subject: **Courts - garn/injunct**

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.BernardSchaber@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Change time to 14 days

---

**Instructions:**

See attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	chanaman	/1 nwn 3/31	3/31 AD	—	—	—	—

FE Sent For:

<END>

14 day amendment

The intent is to give the court 14 days, as opposed to one week, to hold the subsequent hearing to surrender firearms.

Page 4, lines 2, 5: replace one week with 14 days

Page 7, lines 19, 23: replace one week with 14 days

Page 8, line 24: replace one week with 14 days

Page 12, line 6: replace one week with 14 days

*Bernard Schaker*

*Stephanie*

AA

TD

AD 339



State of Wisconsin  
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1979/1  
CMH:f:....  
nwn

TODAY

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 559

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 2: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 5: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>
- 4 **3.** Page 7, line 19: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 23: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>
- 6 **5.** Page 8, line 24: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>
- 7 **6.** Page 12, line 6: delete "one week" and substitute "14 days".<sup>✓</sup>

8 (END)